GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
A1GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20260611
LUMIFORM ORBIT LS: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors
AMBIENT OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
-40°F to 131°F (-40°C to 55°C)
AMBIENT INSTALLATION TEMPERATURE:
≥ 40°F (-40°C)

PROFILE CAPABILITIES
TEMPERATURESCERTIFICATIONS & FEATURES*
FIXTURE ORDER CODE
INPUT CONNECTORS SERIES MATERIAL PROFILE BENDING
JACKET/BASE +
LENS COLOR
LED FUNCTION LED COLOR CHIP + CRI
See Page 4 to to select
input connector
I = Lumiform
SS
1 = Silicone M = OrbitLS 3 - Multi W = White +
Diffused
1 = Static B = Blue
C = Green
E = Red
G = 2100K
L = 3000K
N = 4000K
P = 5000K
9 = Pro LED Chip
0 = Pro LED Chip +
CRI80
POWER
VOLTAGE +
CIRCUIT TYPE**
ORDER UNIT LENGTH OUTPUT CONNECTOR
E = 2.74w/ft
(9w/m)
G = 3.66W/ft
(12W/m)
2C = 24V DC CR G = 3.94in (100mm) See Page 4 to
select output connector
A B
C D G
E
F
MOUNTING PROFILE
MOUNTING
ACCESSORIES
POWER SUPPLIES
& CONTROLS:
See Page 6 to select
mounting profiles
See Page 7
to select
mounting
accessories
By Others
By GLLS
E
Blue
Green
Red
2100K
3000K
4000K
5000K
Blue
Green
Red
2100K
3000K
4000K
5000K
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. A220260611
MECHANICAL
A
LUMIFORM ORBIT LS: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors
ASSEMBLY
OVERALL & CUTTING LENGTHS

4000K
5000K
LEGACY CONNECTOR ORDER CODE
LUMIFORM ORBIT LS: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors
COMPATIBLE CONNECTORS
INPUT - 01
PROFILE BENDING WIRING INPUT CONNECTOR TYPE
INPUT ORIENTATION +
TYPE
INPUT CABLE LENGTH (LEAD WIRE)
PROFILE BENDING WIRING OUTPUT CONNECTOR TYPE
OUTPUT ORIENTATION
+ TYPE
OUTPUT CABLE LENGTH (LEAD WIRE)
M = OrbitLS 3 = Multi
1 = 2 Wire (Static)
0 = N/A (End Cap)
2 = Silicone Seamless
B = Bottom Exit
I = End Cap
0 = 0.84ft (0.26m)
8 = N/A
OUTPUT - 02
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
A5GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20260611
NOTE: The tolerance is ±0.08in (2mm).
STATIC PWM
NOTES:
1. Connector Tolerance ±0.02in (0.5mm)
2. Cable diameter: Silicone Static = 0.26in (6.5mm);
3. Do not apply force to the feed cable
4. Ensure Max. Cable Lengths are followed according to wire gage to avoid voltage drop
SILICONE SEAMLESS CONNECTOR
IP68; seamless; precise low profile dimension; high grade quality silicone & anti-wicking ferrule. Recommended for; wet environments; custom predetermined lengths; high/
low temperatures; increased humidity; direct UV exposure; harsh working conditions & increased handling forces during installation. Precision milling and special glue
Silicone liquid injection-moulded workmanship enables an almost consistent size between connectors and light body, and the transparent terminal of the connector allows
the seamless effects spliced end by end. DryWire technology applied on the cable eliminates the capillary phenomenon through wires, which secured the long-term reliability
in outdoor or any wet environments. Custom factory assembly.
E
NOTES:
1. The anti-wicking ferrule is located at 4.53in (115mm) (±0.39in [±10mm] tolerance) from the
connector on the cable. For protection against water ingress.
2. The removal of anti-wicking ferrule will void the warranty if any water ingression caused by it.
ANTI-WICKING FERRULE:METAL PUSH LOCK CONNECTOR ACCESSORY - IP68 - MANDATORY
LUMIFORM ORBIT LS: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. A620260611
STAINLESS STEEL PROFILE - FLEXIBLE - IN-GROUND
High-Quality Stainless Steel Multiflex Mounting Profile. Designed for versatility, this in-ground mounting profile features a continuous silicone diffuser on top, seamlessly
housing a waterproof multiflex light. With a minimum bending diameter of 47.24in (1200mm) in both directions, it offers exceptional flexibility for creative installations. Breaking
free from traditional concrete constraints, this profile unlocks new design possibilities, giving wings to your imagination. Please refer to install manual for proper installation
practices.
ORDER CODE  STANDARD LENGTH LEGACY ORDER CODE
S4-3-M-1 19.68in (500mm) CH24LSS0M5SD
S4-5-M-1 39.37in (1000mm) CH24LSS01M1SD
F
LUMIFORM ORBIT LS: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors
NOTE: Maximum run length of the silicone diffuser is 98.42ft (30m).
MOUNTING  PROFILES
MOUNTING PROFILE TYPE STANDARD LENGTH PROFILE COLOR BEND
S4 = Stainless Steel In-Ground Flexible
3 = 19.68in (500mm)
5 = 39.37in (1000mm)
M = OrbitLS 1 = Standard 3 = Multi
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
A7GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20260611
VIVID WAVE MINI: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Tunable White
G
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
MOUNTING ACCESSORY TYPE PROFILE
MAE = Channel - End Cap with Cable Entry
M = OrbitLS
MAW = Channel - End Cap without Cable Entry
MLE = Channel - L End Cap with Cable Entry
MLW = Channel - L End Cap without Cable Entry
MSC = Channel - Side Exit with Cable Entry
MA8 = Alignment Bracket - Aluminum Silicone Grip
MSD = Support Stand Kit
MAB = In-Grade Mounting Bracket
MAP = Channel - Protection - PVC
MAC = Channel - Protection - Silicone
END CAP WITH CABLE ENTRY: MAEM | MA24LSSECE
END CAP WITHOUT CABLE ENTRY: MAWM | MA24LSSECW
SIDE EXIT WITH CABLE ENTRY: MSCM | MA24LSSECSE
SUPPORT STAND KIT: MSDM | MA24LSSSDK
L END CAP WITH CABLE ENTRY: MLEM | MA24LSSECLE
L END CAP WITHOUT CABLE ENTRY: MLWM | MA24LSSECLW
ALIGNMENT BRACKET: MA8M | CH24AL0M26JB
IN-GRADE - MOUNTING BRACKET: MABM | MA24LSSIGMB
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. A820260611
VIVID WAVE MINI: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Tunable White
G
PVC PROTECTION COVER: MAPM | CH24LPVCCIG
IN-GRADE MOUNTING ROLLER: TOMOUN1
SILICONE DIFFUSER: MACM | CH24LSDIG
CUTTING TOOL: TOCUT4
OPTIONAL MOUNTING TOOLS